New
Movie
Rec
3.1M
Effective
Pixels
Movie
Rec

* 320 × 240 pixels, 10 frames/second
Specifications
Number of effective pixels* 3.1 million pixels
CCD sensor 1/2.7-inch CCD
(Number of total pixels: 3.14 million pixels)
Number of recorded pixels Still image: 2016 × 1512/1600 × 1200/1280 × 960/640 × 480 pixels
Movie: 320 × 240 pixels (10 frames/sec.),
160 × 120 pixels (10 frames/sec.)
Storage media xD-Picture Card™ (16MB to 512MB)
File format Still image: JPEG (Exif Ver 2.2)/Movie: AVI (Motion JPEG)
[Design rule for Camera File system compliant/DPOF-compatible]
Number of images/recording time
Modes Still image Movie
Image quality mode displayed 3M Fine 2M 1M 0.3M 320 160
Number of recorded pixels 2016 × 1512 1600 × 1200 1280 × 960 640 × 480 320 × 240 (10 fps) 160 × 120 (10 fps)
DPC-16 (16MB) 10 25 33 122 Approx. 98 sec.  Approx. 5.6 min.
DPC-32 (32MB) 20 50  68  247  Approx. 199 sec.  Approx. 11.3 min.
DPC-64 (64MB) 42 101  137  497  Approx. 6.6 min.  Approx. 22.7 min.
DPC-128 (128MB) 84 204 275 997 Approx. 13.3 min. Approx. 45.5 min.
DPC-256 (256MB) 169 409 550 1,997 Approx. 26.7 min. Approx. 91.2 min.
DPC-512 (512MB) 339 818 1,101 3,993 Approx. 53.5 min. Approx. 182.5 min.
The number of images and recording time will vary slightly depending on the type of subject.
Lens                      Fujinon single focal lens F5.6
Lens focal length f=5.9 mm (Equivalent to 38 mm on a 35 mm camera)
Focus Fixed focus